Government of Odisha General Administration Department

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the the August, 2016

No.SER1-IAS-0021-2016- 18816 /AIS.I In pursuance of Sub-rule (1)(D) of Rule 3 of the IAS (Pay) Rules,2007, **Shri Vipin Kumar Saxena, IAS (RR-1985)** at present Special Resident Commissioner, Government of Odisha, New Delhi is allowed promotion to the Apex Scale of Rs.80,000/- (Fixed) in IAS with immediate effect.

On promotion **Shri Vipin Kumar Saxena, IAS** is appointed as the Member, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack.

By order of the Governor

N.K. Sethi

Addl. Secretary to Government

Memo No. 18817 /AIS.I.,

Dated: 31-08-2016

Copy forwarded to the Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi/ Career Management Division, Govt. of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Room, No. 215, North Block, New Delhi for information and necessary action.

Addl. Secretary to Government

Memo No. 18818 /AIS.I.,

Dated: 31.08.2016

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack for information and publication of the Notification in the pext issue of Odisha Gazette.

Addl. Secretary to Government

Memo No. 18819 /AIS.I.

Dated: 31-08-2016

Copy forwarded to the officer concerned / Principal AG (A&E), Odisha / Home Department / Member, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack / O/o the Chief Resident Commissioner, Government of Odisha, New Delhi / All RDCs / All Collectors / Principal Secretary to Governor, Odisha / Addl. Chief Secretary to Chief Minister / P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to D.C.-cum-ACS, Odisha / P.S. to Special Secretary to Government, G.A. Department / Spl. Estt. Branch, G.A. Department / All desks of Services-I Section of G.A. Deptt. / State Portal Group, NIC, Secretariat, Bhubaneswar/ Guard File for information and necessary action.

Addl. Secretary to Government